
KEY DATES 

2024-2025 

Key Terms 

 

Parents/carers’ Evenings 

You will receive details about our online appointment  
system two weeks prior to the event.  Appointments are 
allocated on a first come first served basis, but there 

should be ample opportunity for you to meet with all of   

your child’s teachers during the evening. 

 

Progress Reports 

Reports are sent home termly and provide an overview of 

your child’s attendance, punctuality, effort, behaviour, and 
progress across all their subjects.  If this report raises any 
concerns for you, please do not hesitate to get in touch 

with the Head of Year. 

 

Examinations 

Assessment is ongoing and you will see the outcomes of 
this throughout the year in your child’s books and       

progress  reports.  However, all students will sit formal 
end of year exams, for which they should revise         

thoroughly. 

 

Training Days 

Please note that the school is closed to students during 

training days. 

 

Communication 

Letters will be sent home throughout the school year, via 

Class Charts and copies of letters can be found in the 

Main School section of the website. 

Key Year group information can be found by clicking on 

the Year Group tab on the Main School webpage. 

 

Please follow us on X for the latest key information and to 

celebrate our students’ successes: @lawnswoodschool 

School website: www.lawnswoodschool.co.uk 

 

Headteacher Mrs J Bell 

Telephone number 0113 2844020 

school@lawnswoodschool.co.uk 

www.lawnswoodschool.co.uk 

Key  Websites 

We use a number of online resources and links can  

always be found in the Parents & Carers section of our 

school website www.lawnswoodschool.co.uk. 

The weekly Headteachers’ update is sent home via 

Class Charts and can also be found on the website. 

Social Media: 

Please follow us at twitter.com/Lawnswood 

School for the latest news and update.s 

 

Student attendance, home learning diary,  

commendations & behaviour: 

It is essential you have logged on to Class-

charts. We share whole school messages with you 

and key information regarding your child. 

Parents Evening Booking System 

Go to www.lawnswood.schoolcloud.co.uk, two 

weeks before Parents Evening for your child, in order 

to book appointments. 

Online payments 

Follow the link on the school 

website to make payments for 

lunches, events, equipment etc 

Remote/Home Learning 

Showbie  is used for storing and delivering 

online work.  All students will create a login and 

have a Showbie account for every class.   

The Teaching & Learning Toolkit 

All students must bring their Toolkit with them to school 

every day.  It is a great resources to support organisation 

and learning. 



 

Parents/carers’ Evenings 

 

Wed 20 November Year 8  

Wed 15 January Year 11  

Wed 29 January            Year 13 

Wed 5 March         Year 9 

Wed 19 March   Year 10 

Wed 30 May              Year 12  

Wed 21 May                   Year 7 

 
Progress Reports 

(week commencing) 

 

Mon 14 October            Year 11, 12  & 13 

Mon 2 December           Year 7 

Mon 9 December           Year 10 

Mon 13  January             Year 11 & 13 

Mon 20 January              Year 9 

Mon 27 January      Year 12 

Mon 3 February              Year 8 

Mon 24 February            Year 10 

Mon 17  March           Year 7 & 12 

Mon 24 March            Year 11 & 13 

Mon 30 June               Year 7 & 8 

Mon 7 July                Year 9 

Mon 14 July                   Year 10 & 12 

 

 

Examinations 

 

3 September 2023         Year 7 reading tests 

9 September 2024       Year 7 CATs start 

4 November 2024          GCSE resits start  

2 December2024 Year 11 mocks start 

2 December 2024 Year 13 mocks start 

6 January 2025    Years 7, 8, 9 & 10 reading tests 

13 January 2025 KS4 and KS5 vocational exams 

24 February 2025 Core mocks Year 11 

April  -  June 2025          GCSE & A Level Exams 

2 June 2025 Years 7 & 8 end of year exams 

9 June 2025 Year 9 end of year exams 

23 June 2025 Year 10 & 12 end of year  

                                     exams 

 

Thurs 14 August 2025 A level results to students 

Thurs 21 August 2025 GCSE results to students 

 

School term dates 
 

Close     Re-open 

Fri 25 Oct 2024                        Mon 4 Nov 2024 

Fri 20 Dec 2024  Mon 6 Jan 2025 

Fri 14 Feb 2025              Mon 24 Feb 2025 

Fri 4 April 2025                        Tue 22 April 2025 

Fri 2 May 2025             Tue 6 May 2025 

Fri 23 May 2025             Mon 2 June 2025 

Tue 22 July 2025 
 

Training days 

Mon 2 September 2024   

Fri 29 November 2024 

Fri 21 Mar 2025   

Mon 21 July 2025 

Tue 22 July 2025 
 

 

Other dates 
 

Autumn Term 

Wed 4 September           Y7, 9 & 11 photo day 

Wed 18 September    Open Evening  

                                      (Early closure 13.45) 

Wed 9 October     Y7 Settling in Evening 

Thur 14 November    Sixth Form Open Evening  

Fri 6 December               Flu Vaccine 

Thur 12 December    Christmas Concert 

Wed 18 December    Year 11 Taster Day 

Fri 20 December    Early closure 12.30  

 

Spring Term 

Tue 21 Jan                       Y9 Options Evening 

Thur 6 Feb                 Immunisations 

W/C Mon 12 Feb      School Production  

Thur 6 March                  World Book day 

Mon 2 June                      Immunisations 

Fri 4 July                          Immunisation catch up 

 

 

Summer Term 

Mon 2 June                      Immunisations             

Wed 11 June                   Prize giving evening     

Tues 1 July                      Y6 Induction day 

Wed 2 July                      Y6 Induction day 

Fri 4  July                Y9 DTP, ACWY and MMR 

      catch up session  

Wed 9 July                      Y6 Induction day 

Thur 10 July     Lawnfest 

Fri 11 July                        Sports day 

Mon 14 July                     Reserve Sports day 

Wed 16 July                    Community Trip  

Fri 18 July                        Early Closure 12.30 

 


